the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 

‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of 

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on  

15-MAR-2025 for recovery of  Rs.1,55,13,194/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Five Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four Only) as on 03/02/2025 along with future interest and charges 

accrued w.e.f. 03/02/2025 due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1.KAUSHIK R (Borrower), 2. 

SWETHAPAREKH R (Co-Borrower) having Loan Account Numbers H403HLD0220297, 

H403HLT0222202, H403HLT0221989. The reserve price is fixed at Rs.2,83,00,000 /- (Rupees Two 

Crore Eighty Three Lakh Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.28,30,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) 

Description of the immovable property: 

All that piece and parcel of land and building, land of an extent of 2806 sq.ft., comprised in S.No.256, New 
S.No.256/41 of Medavakkam Village bearing Plot No.51, Door No.2/163, Bhel Nagar 4th Street,